TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AFFIDAVIT TO CORRECT TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT (AS PER TMEP 503.06(B))

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNISHIPPERS GLOBAL		01/09/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
LOGISTICS, LLC		01/09/2012	COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNISHIPPERS GLOBAL LOGISTICS, LLC
Street Address:	746 EAST WINCHESTER STREET, SUITE 200
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3767815	UNISHIPPERS FREIGHT
Registration Number:	3877194	UNISHIPPERS LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3767816	UNISHIPPERS EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013280537

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 801-534-7426

Email: bwinder@joneswaldo.com

Correspondent Name: Brent T. Winder

Address Line 1: 170 South Main Street, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14629.0006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brent T. Winder

TRADEMARK

900278190 REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0358

Signature:	/Brent T. Winder/	
Date:	01/23/2014	
Total Attachments: 10 source=Signed affidavit to correct ownership#page1.tif		
source=Signed affidavit to correct ownership#page2.tif		
source=Signed affidavit to correct ownership#page3.tif		
source=Signed affidavit to correct ownership#page4.tif source=Signed affidavit to correct ownership#page5.tif		
source=Signed affidavit to correct ownership#page6.tif		
source=Signed affidavit to correct ownership#page7.tif		
source=Signed affidavit to correct ownership#page8.tif		
source=Signed affidavit to correct ownership#page9.tif		
source=Signed affidavit to correct ownership#page10.tif		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AFFIDAVIT OF DAN LOCKWOOD

Dan Lockwood, Chief Executive Officer of Unishippers Global Logistics, LLC

("Owner"), acting as representative of Owner, declares the following:

1. He is properly authorized to make this declaration on behalf of Owner; and that all statements

made of his own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are

believed to be true.

2. On or about October 31, 2007, Unishippers Association, Inc., a Utah corporation, through the

attached assignment ("the Assignment") transferred ownership in the following U.S. trademark

matters to Unishippers Global Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company:

14629-0006\1013191.1

1

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Application Serial No.
UNISHIPPERS LOGISTICS	3877194	November 16, 2010	November 3, 2006	77035880
UNISHIPPERS FREIGHT	3767815	March 30, 2010	November 3, 2006	77035873
UNISHIPPERS EXPRESS	3767816	March 30, 2010	November 3, 2006	77035874
ONISHIPPERS	3009096	October 25, 2005	April 26, 2002	76401690
0	3007616	October 18, 2005	April 26, 2002	76401688
THE SHIPPING COMPANY THAT WORKS FOR <u>YOU</u> .	2989959	August 30, 2005	May 1,	76402496
THE SHIPPING COMPANY THAT WORKS FOR YOU	2933583	March 15, 2005	April 26, 2002	76401691
UNISHIPPERS	2230151	March 9,	July 30,	75332857

3. The Assignment, in the signature line, incorrectly identified Owner as a Utah limited liability company when, in fact, Owner is a Delaware limited liability company.

14629-0006\1013191.1

- 4. Owner is registered as a foreign company doing business in the state of Utah, but there is, to Owner's knowledge, no such entity as Unishippers Global Logistics organized under the laws of Utah.
- 5. The designation of Owner as a Utah limited liability company was a grammatical mistake and Unishippers Global Logistics, LLC a Utah limited liability company was not in existence at the time the Assignment was made.
- 6. The foregoing trademark matters should properly identify Unishippers Global Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the owner.

Dan Lockwood, CEO

Date

14629-0006\1013191.1

3

ASSIGNMENT

(Intellectual Property)

WHEREAS, Unishippers Holdings, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), and Unishippers Association, Inc., a Utah corporation (the "Assignor") entered into that certain Acquisition and Contribution Agreement (the "Agreement") (unless otherwise provided capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, the Assignor will, among other actions (i) contribute substantially all of its assets, including but not limited to certain licenses, permits, domain names, patents and trademarks, as more fully described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), to Unishippers Global Logistics, LLC ("Assignee"); and (ii) Holdings will acquire all of the outstanding membership interests in Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in order to fully effectuate the transfer of all right, title, and interest that Assignor may have in or to the Intellectual Property to Assignee, Assignor desires to make this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contributes, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts and acquires from Assignor, all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in, to, and under all Marks, Patents, Copyrights, Trade Secrets, Know-How, Computer Software and internet domain names, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services in respect upon which the Marks are used, rights under and remedies against infringement of any of the foregoing, all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the foregoing, all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the foregoing, and rights to protection of interests in any of the foregoing under any applicable Laws used or held for use by the Assignor in connection with the Business, including without limitation, the Intellectual Property identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, the Trade Name "Unishippers", U.S. trademarks and service marks, Canadian trademarks and service marks, Mexican trademarks and service marks, and any such Intellectual Property licensed from other Persons, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, vesting, or enforcing in Assignee full right, title, and interest in all Marks, Patents, Copyrights, Trade Secrets, Know-How, Computer Software and internet domain names.

(remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the ____ day of October, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

Unishippers Association, Inc. a Utah corporation

ASSIGNEE:

Unishippers Global Logistics, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

Exhibit A

U.S. Registered Marks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
THE SHIPPING COMPANY THAT WORKS FOR	2989959	8/30/05
YOU. and Design		
THE SHIPPING COMPANY THAT WORKS FOR	2933583	3/15/05
YOU		
UNISHIPPERS and Design	3009096	10/25/05
U and Design	3007616	10/18/05
INSTASHIP	2738351	7/15/03
UNISHIPPERS GLOBAL SHIPPING PERSONALIZED	2735789	7/15/03
SERVICE and Design		
UNISHIPPERS	2230151	3/9/99
USA UNISHIPPERS ASSOCIATION and Design	1518213	12/27/88

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
UNISHIPPERS LOGISTICS	77035880	11/3/06
UNISHIPPERS EXPRESS	77035874	11/3/06
UNISHIPPERS FREIGHT	77035873	11/3/06

CANADIAN REGISTERED MARKS

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
U and Design	TMA692512	7/20/07
THE SHIPPING COMPANY THAT WORKS FOR YOU	TMA668158	7/18/06
UNISHIPPERS GLOBAL SHIPPING PERSONALIZED SERVICE and Design	TMA562509	5/24/02

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
UNISHIPPERS FREIGHT	1329968	1/2/07
UNISHIPPERS LOGISTICS	1329962	1/2/07
UNISHIPPERS EXPRESS	1329961	1/2/07
UNISHIPPERS and Design	1157081	10/28/02

MEXICAN REGISTERED MARKS

Registered Marks

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MX	U and Design	862624	11/20/04
MX	UNISHIPPERS and Design	862623	11/30/04
MX	U and Design	859866	11/24/04
MX	UNISHIPPERS and Design	859865	11/24/04

Pending Applications

Country	Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
MX	UNISHIPPERS LOGISTICS	827642	1/8/07
MX	UNISHIPPERS EXPRESS	827641	1/8/07

U.S. REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Application Title	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
New airborne flier	Airborne express + Unishippers = 1 st class service at big savings.	TX0005132958	1/19/00
New freight brochure	If you can put a label on it, we can ship it!: Unishippers domestic & international heavy freight.	TX0005123059	1/19/00
Shipping solutions brochure	Unishippers: providing shipping solutions and savings for growing companies.	TX0005134357	1/19/00
New all-carrier flier	Providing shipping solutions and savings for growing companies.	TX0005081405	1/19/00
New all-carrier trifold	Providing shipping solutions and savings for growing companies: Unishippers, global shipping, personalized service.	TX0005134533	1/19/00
Website of Unishippers Association, Inc.: version 1	Unishippers home page.	TX0005261262	8/29/00
Website of Unishippers Association, Inc.: version 2	One call ships it all!	TX0005390279	8/29/00
Website of Unishippers Association, Inc.: version 3	Unishippers.	TX0005390280	8/29/00

DOMAIN NAMES

Domain Name	Registrant	Expires
UNISHIPPERS.COM	Unishippers Association, Inc.	1/24/08



Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: United States of America
- 2. This public document has been signed by KATHI H. IZATT
- 3. acting in the capacity of NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF UTAH
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of KATHI H. IZATT, NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF UTAH

CERTIFIED

- 5. at Salt Lake City, Utah, U.S.A.
- 6. the 31st day of October, 2007
- 7. by Gary R. Herbert, Lt. Governor, State of Utah, U.S.A.
- 8. Number: 96942

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:

Gary R. Herbert Lieutenant Governor

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)
On this the 31st day of October, 2007, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared Kevin James Lathrop , personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the above and foregoing Assignment,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

STATE OF UTAH

Notary Public KATHI H. IZATT 185 South State, Suite 1300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 My Commission Expires April 10, 2010 State of Utah

Notary Public in and for the State of Utah

TRADEMARK REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 01/23/2014